



**Response Informatics**  
TECHNOLOGY SIMPLIFIED

November 19, 2024

To  
The General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
**BSE Limited**  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400 001

**Scrip Code – 538273**

**Dear Sir/Ma'am,**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Second Quarter and Half-Year ended on September 30, 2024.**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 33 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Second Quarter and Half-Year ended on September 30, 2024, as published in the following newspapers on November 16, 2024:

1. Financial Express (English Language)
2. Nava Telangana (Telugu Language)

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid intimation on record.

Thanking you,  
Best Regards,

For Response Informatics Limited

*Ashwini M*



Ashwini Mangalampalle  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**Response Informatics Limited**

3rd Floor, Raghuma Towers, Plot No. 3, 4 & 5, Survey Nos 58 & 59, Madhapur, Serilingampally Mandal,  
Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 081

Web : [www.responseinformaticsltd.com](http://www.responseinformaticsltd.com), E-mail : [response@responseinformaticsltd.com](mailto:response@responseinformaticsltd.com),  
Office : 040-40037073, CIN : L72200TG1996PLC025871, GSTIN : 36AABCR6792E1Z6

**SHUBHAM HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CO. LTD.**  
 CIN: U65921DL2010PLC199469 | Tel: +91 124 4762555 | www.shubham.co  
 Corporate Office: Shubham House, 425, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram-122015  
 Regd. Office: 608-609, 6th Floor, Block-C Ansal Imperial Tower, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
 (Rupees in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		31.03.2024 (Audited)
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	19,326.34	15,196.06	60,275.43
2.	Net Profit before tax	5,194.86	4,871.53	17,196.77
3.	Net Profit after tax	4,040.00	3,741.68	13,596.88
4.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,021.67	3,790.68	13,540.64
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	202.98	202.92	202.98
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	46,199.70	31,775.29	39,087.73
7.	Securities Premium Account	98,473.11	98,408.37	98,473.11
8.	Net Worth	1,45,642.95	1,31,153.74	1,38,530.98
9.	Outstanding Debt	3,45,353.93	2,46,788.32	3,27,282.43
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	Nil	Nil	Nil
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.37	1.88	2.36
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)	5.34	4.94	17.94
	(a) Basic :	5.09	4.71	17.13
	(b) Diluted :	NA	NA	NA
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

**Notes:-**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company's website (www.shubham.co.)  
 b) For the other item in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d), and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SHUBHAM HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**Sanjay Chaturvedi**  
 Director  
 DIN : 01636432

PLACE : GURUGRAM  
 DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2024

**Reliance Industries Limited**  
 Greenix to Life  
 Regd. office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
 Phone: 022-3555 5000. Email: investor.relations@ril.com  
 CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and Registered Holders thereof have applied for the issue of duplicate certificate(s).

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name / Joint Names	Shares	Certificate Nos. From - To	Distinctive Nos. From - To
1	84994740	Sharmila Rajesh Sagara	440	66607140-140	6868953698-137
2	14008683	Subash Th U/G Hanumanta Rao Subash T H	5	3352947-947	51118258-262
			4	5419809-809	88525637-640
			4	6701780-780	139984725-728
			10	10555101-101	188747627-636
			4	13240962-962	291196512-515
			2	14244192-193	331411900-901
			29	52873762-763	1249934504-532
			45	58406723-723	1622734163-207
			103	62546888-888	2214103166-268
			206	66822086-086	6889579154-359
			228	62406265-265	2202297772-999
			456	66655684-684	6874565253-708
		<b>Total</b>	<b>1536</b>		

The Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing with these securities any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim in regard of the securities, should lodge such claim with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. "KFin Technologies Limited", Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, within Seven (7) days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the company will proceed to issue letter(s) of confirmation in lieu of duplicate certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid securities.

for Reliance Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Savitri Parekh  
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 15, 2024  
 www.ril.com

**BINNY MILLS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: NO.4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai- 600004.  
 CIN L17120TN2007PLC065807

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 under Ind AS**

S. No	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>173.65</b>	<b>244.64</b>	<b>787.83</b>
2.	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)</b>	<b>(482.30)</b>	<b>(244.70)</b>	<b>(1,511.23)</b>
3.	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)</b>	<b>(482.30)</b>	<b>(244.70)</b>	<b>(1,511.23)</b>
4.	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)</b>	<b>(461.87)</b>	<b>(272.88)</b>	<b>(1,450.12)</b>
5.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	<b>(461.22)</b>	<b>(272.90)</b>	<b>(1,454.54)</b>
6.	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital</b>	<b>258.33</b>	<b>318.85</b>	<b>318.85</b>
7.	<b>Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)</b>	<b>(22,574.94)</b>	<b>(17,608.00)</b>	<b>(18,507.28)</b>
8.	<b>Securities Premium Account</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>
9.	<b>Net Worth</b>	<b>(22,316.61)</b>	<b>(17,012.00)</b>	<b>(18,188.43)</b>
10.	<b>Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>
11.	<b>Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares</b>	<b>14,070.91</b>	<b>14,070.91</b>	<b>14,070.91</b>
12.	<b>Debt Equity Ratio</b>	<b>(0.70)</b>	<b>(0.83)</b>	<b>(0.77)</b>
13.	<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b>			
	a. Basic	<b>(14.47)</b>	<b>(8.56)</b>	<b>(45.62)</b>
	b. Diluted	<b>(14.47)</b>	<b>(8.56)</b>	<b>(45.62)</b>
14.	<b>Capital Redemption Reserve</b>	<b>89.92</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>29.40</b>
15.	<b>Debt Redemption Reserve</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>
16.	<b>Debt Service Coverage Ratio</b>	<b>(1.91)</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>0.21</b>
17.	<b>Interest Service Coverage Ratio</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>	<b>NA</b>

**Note:**  
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024 was recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024.  
 2. The above financial results have been prepared in compliance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies and practices to the extent applicable.  
 3. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

**for Binny Mills Limited**  
 V. R. Venkatachalam  
 Chairman cum Director

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 14.11.2024

**Wagholi Estates Private Limited**  
 (Formerly known as Shahenshah Properties Private Limited)  
 (CIN: U70100PN1993PTC139076)  
 Tech Park One Tower 'E', Next to Don Bosco School, Off Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 411006  
 Email: secretarial@panchshil.com

**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**  
 (Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations)

INR in Lakhs unless otherwise stated

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30th Sept. 2024				Prev. year ended 31st March, 2024
		30th Sept. 2024	30th Sept. 2023	30th Sept. 2024	30th Sept. 2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	56.08	9.89	100.25	952.03	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(82.00)	(57.47)	(198.40)	(110.45)	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(82.00)	(57.47)	(198.40)	(121.61)	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(82.00)	(57.47)	(198.40)	(121.61)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(81.96)	(57.43)	(198.31)	(121.44)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,239.56)	(1,051.84)	(1,239.56)	(1,041.25)	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	
9	Net worth	(1,139.56)	(951.84)	(1,139.56)	(941.25)	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	0.58	0.58	0.58	0.58	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(37.80)	(40.63)	(37.80)	(42.65)	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	13.1 Basic:	(8.20)	(5.75)	(19.84)	(12.16)	
	13.2 Diluted:	(8.20)	(5.75)	(19.84)	(12.16)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	0.08	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	0.08	

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.  
 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com.  
 3. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS WAGHOLI ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Shahenshah Properties Private Limited)  
 SD/-  
**FAROOKH KHAN**  
 Director  
 DIN: 01323080

SD/-  
**PRASAD BHANAGE**  
 CFO

Date : 14-11-2024

**EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Proseed India Limited) | CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039143 | Registered Office: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyd-500081.

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and six Months ended 30th September 2024**  
 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financials						Standalone Financials					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	49.46	44.89	-	94.35	-	187.43	32.63	31.13	-	63.76	-	186.61
Net Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional/ Extraordinary items and tax	(52.47)	(15.67)	(36.42)	(68.14)	(88.95)	(28.12)	(4.18)	(7.07)	(36.26)	(11.26)	(88.61)	(14.94)
Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	(52.47)	(15.67)	(36.42)	(68.14)	(88.95)	(28.12)	(4.18)	(7.07)	(36.26)	(11.26)	(88.61)	(14.94)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(52.47)	(15.67)	(36.42)	(68.14)	(88.95)	(28.12)	(4.18)	(7.07)	(36.26)	(11.26)	(88.61)	(14.94)
Total comprehensive income for the year [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(52.47)	(15.67)	(36.42)	(68.14)	(88.95)	(28.12)	(4.18)	(7.07)	(36.26)	(11.26)	(88.61)	(14.94)
Paid-up equity share capital face value Rs.1/- each	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95
Earnings per share for the period (in Rupees) per Rs. 1/- share												
- Basic	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.01)
- Diluted	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.01)

**Notes:**  
 1. Equippp Social Impact Technologies Limited is an IT and ITeS which has one reportable segment (viz. Information Technology - Software) as per Ind AS 108. The figures in Quarter ended 30.09.2024 and 12 Months Period ended 31.03.2024 reflect the quarterly standalone and consolidated financials and Annual Standalone and consolidated financial results of Equippp Social Impact Technologies Limited. The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 14th Nov 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review Audit of above results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024.  
 2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. Previous period /year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year's classification/disclosure.  
 4. The figures for the quarter ended 30 Sep 2024 are the unaudited figures in respect of the 3 months period ended 30 Sep 2024.  
 5. The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015 are also available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the company www.equippp.in.  
 6. The strategic PoC for the IP business vertical is progressing well, demonstrating initial success and enhancing the prospects of the IT vertical. The AI-powered EQUIPPP skill portal, developed by Three subsidiary EQUIPPP Three Point O Labs Technologies Pvt Ltd and Pre IPO Design and Technology Pvt Ltd has been launched to enable effective outcome tracking and foster stakeholder engagement within the PoC

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: November 14, 2024  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (Formerly Proseed India Limited)  
 Sd/- Sreenivasa Chary Kalmanoor, Director, DIN: 09105972

**EASTCOAST STEEL LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27109PY1982PLC000199  
 Regd. Office: Flat No. A-123, Royal Den Apartments, No.16, Arul Theson Street, Palaniaraja Udayar Nager, Lawspet, Pondicherry - 605008 | Tel: 022-40750100, Fax: 022-22044801 | E-mail: esl@eastcoaststeel.com | Web: www.eastcoaststeel.com

**Extract Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30 Sept 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30 Sept 24 (Unaudited)	30 Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30 Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 24 (Unaudited)	30 Sept 23 (Unaudited)	31 March 24 (Audited)
		1	Total Income (Net)	226.77	1,026.59	275.33	1,253.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(75.27)	26.55	7.57	(48.73)	(23.83)	(2.69)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	(75.27)	26.55	7.57	(48.73)	(23.83)	(2.69)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(80.16)	22.33	16.96	(57.83)	(19.00)	(2.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(80.16)	22.33	16.96	(57.83)	(19.00)	(3.92)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10 per share)	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	-	NA	NA	NA	1,398.20
8	Earning per share (EPS) Face Value of ₹10/- each (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic EPS	(1.50)	0.40	0.30	(1.07)	(0.35)	(0.05)
	(ii) Diluted EPS	(1.50)	0.40	0.30	(1.07)	(0.35)	(0.05)

**Notes:**  
 1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.eastcoaststeel.com.  
 3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held November 14, 2024

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors For Eastcoast Steel Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Prithviraj S. Parikh  
 Chairman & Director  
 DIN: 00106727

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 14, 2024

**RESPONSE INFORMATICS LIMITED**  
 CIN No. L72200TG1996PLC025871 | Regd office - 3rd floor, 1-89/3/4, Raghuma Towers, Hi-tech City Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India-500081.

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
 (Amt. Rs in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALORE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	276.01	250.52	313.19	526.53	527.77	1040.85	912.21	968.15	1103.68	1880.36	1959.79	3402.59
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period ( before tax and Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	18.96	17.24	16.34	36.20	25.89	27.39	56.58	77.77	299.40	134.34	357.80	257.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	15.96	14.24	16.34	30.20	25.89	17.39	53.58	74.77	299.40	128.34		

